A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR A PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER A CHANGE IN THE SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, the City Council has received a petition for a change in the text of the Subdivision Ordinance which petition numbered SUB 83-1, is on record in the Office of the City Clerk, and

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it in the public interest that a hearing be held on said proposal,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte that a public hearing will be held on the Fourth Floor of the Education Center at 701 East Second Street beginning at 6:00 P. M. on Monday, the 18th day of April, 1983 on the proposed changes.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of said hearing be published as required by law.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Henry Underhill, City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 21st day of March, 1983, the reference having been made in Minute Book 79, and is recorded in full in Resolution Book 19 at Page 127.

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR A PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER A CHANGE IN THE SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, the City Council has received a petition for a change in the text of the Subdivision Ordinance which petition numbered SUB 83-1, is on record in the Office of the City Clerk, and

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it in the public interest that a hearing be held on said proposal,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte that a public hearing will be held on the Fourth Floor of the Education Center at 701 East Second Street beginning at 6:00 P. M. on Monday, the 18th day of April, 1983 on the proposed changes.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of said hearing be published as required by law.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

W. Underh. tem Henry Underhill, City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 21st day of March, 1983, the reference having been made in Minute Book 79, and is recorded in full in Resolution Book 19 at Page 127.

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR PUBLIC

HEARING ON PETITIONS FOR ZONING CHANGES

WHEREAS, the City Council has received petitions for zoning changes, which petitions, numbered 83-19 through 83-25 and 83-27 and 83-28, are on record in the Office of the City Clerk, and

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it in the public interest that hearings be held on said petitions,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, that public hearings will be held in the Education Center, Board Meeting Room, Fourth Floor at 701 East Second Street beginning at 6:00 o'clock P. M. on Monday, the 18th day of April, 1983, on petitions for zoning changes numbered 83-19 through 83-25 and 83-27 and 83-28.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of said hearings be published as required by law.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

. Unde Henry Underhill, City Attorn

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 21st day of March, 1983, the reference having been made in Minute Book 79, and is recorded in full in Resolution Book 19 at Page 128.

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR A JOINT PUBLIC HEARING ON N. C. 51 POLICY REVIEW

alite gelle al estadore la calificació de la la la construcción de la la constru

WHEREAS, the City Council has received a report from the Charlotte-Mecklenburg Planning Commission: N.C. 51 Policy Review; and

WHEREAS, said report recommends that City Council adopt an Urban Parkway Land Use and Transportation Policy for N.C. Highway 51; and

WHEREAS, this policy review involves both areas within the City of Charlotte and areas within Mecklenburg County jurisdiction; and

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it in the public interest that a public hearing be held on said policy review.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, that a joint public hearing will be held with the Mecklenburg County Board of Commissioner in the Education Center Board Meeting Room, Fourth Floor, 701 East Second Street beginning at 2:00 o'clock P.M. on Monday the 11th day of April, 1983 on the N.C. Highway 51 Policy Review.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Henry Underhill, City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 21st day of March, 1983, the reference having been made in Minute Book 79, and is recorded in full in Resolution Book 19 at Page 129.